City of Santa Rosa



Legislation Details

File #: 15-0279 Version: 1 Name: Southeast Greenway MOU

Type:CC- ReportStatus:Agenda ReadyFile created:6/15/2015In control:City Council

On agenda: 7/7/2015 Final action:

Title: REPORT - MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING BETWEEN THE CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT

OF TRANSPORTATION, SONOMA LAND TRUST AND THE SOUTHEAST GREENWAY

COMMUNITY PARTNERSHIP REGARDING A PROPOSAL TO TRANSFER RESCINDED STATE

ROUTE 12 LAND FOR THE SANTA ROSA SOUTHEAST GREENWAY

BACKGROUND: Council Goal #4, Maintain and Enhance Our City's Cultural, Historic, and Recreational Assets, includes an objective to support the efforts of the Southeast Greenway Campaign, a community group. The City of Santa Rosa is a member of the Southeast Greenway Community Partnership, a partnership comprised of Santa Rosa, Sonoma County Water Agency and Regional Parks, Southeast Greenway Campaign, and Landpaths. The proposed Memorandum of Understanding between the California Department of Transportation, Sonoma Land Trust, and the Southeast Greenway Community Partnership documents a shared understanding of the steps necessary to transfer approximately 52 acres of undeveloped highway land in southeast Santa Rosa to public ownership.

RECOMMENDATION: It is recommended by the Community Development Department that Council, by resolution, approve a Memorandum of Understanding between the California Department of Transportation, Sonoma Land Trust, and the Southeast Greenway Community Partnership including the City of Santa Rosa.

Sponsors:

Indexes: Not a Project

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Staff Report, 2. Attachment 1 - Location Map, 3. Attachment 2 - Draft Memorandum of

Understanding, 4. Attachment 3 - Mutual Letter of Intent, 5. Resolution, 6. Exhibit A, 7. Presentation

Date Ver. Action By Action Result